

Ocean Avenue and Lehigh Avenue Resurfacing Improvements and Water Main Replacement Project
BOROUGH OF CAPE MAY POINT, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Opened: 1:00pm June 5, 2024

NJDOT FY2024 Municipal Aid

Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING LLC		FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC		SOUTH STATE, INC.		MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		WEST BAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RIVER FRONT RECYCLING & AGGREGATE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Mount Royal, NJ	Malaga, NJ	Bridgeton, NJ	Little Egg Harbor, NJ	Absecon, NJ	Camden, NJ						
1	Mobilization (Roadway)	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,032.00	18,032.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,930.00	11,930.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	Unit	20	0.01	0.20	28.00	560.00	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20	5.00	100.00	1.00	20.00
3	Traffic Cone	Unit	100	0.01	1.00	10.00	1,000.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	260	5.00	1,300.00	25.00	6,500.00	15.00	3,900.00	0.01	2.60	2.00	520.00	1.00	260.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	500	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
7	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	112	20.00	2,240.00	32.70	3,662.40	0.01	1.12	0.01	1.12	12.00	1,344.00	40.00	4,480.00
8	HMA Milling, More than 3" to 6"	SY	4132	4.50	18,594.00	6.20	25,618.40	20.00	82,640.00	6.75	27,891.00	1.50	6,198.00	8.50	35,122.00
9	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	LF	1081	1.00	1,081.00	1.00	1,081.00	1.00	1,081.00	0.01	10.81	1.00	1,081.00	5.00	5,405.00
10	Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	SY	4132	10.00	41,320.00	15.40	63,632.80	25.00	103,300.00	15.70	64,872.40	14.00	57,848.00	26.00	107,432.00
11	Hot Mixed Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 2" Thick	SY	4132	10.00	41,320.00	14.60	60,327.20	7.00	28,924.00	14.15	58,467.80	14.00	57,848.00	22.00	90,904.00
12	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	4	50.00	200.00	560.00	2,240.00	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	350.00	1,400.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	0.01	0.01	2,346.00	2,346.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	0.01	0.01	3,024.00	3,024.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00
15	Inlet, Type E	Unit	1	19,999.15	19,999.15	5,990.00	5,990.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
16	Curb Piece, Eco-Type N (If & Where Directed)	Unit	2	0.01	0.02	588.00	1,176.00	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00	600.00	1,200.00	0.50	1.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	62	150.00	9,300.00	84.00	5,208.00	125.00	7,750.00	130.00	8,060.00	125.00	7,750.00	125.00	7,750.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	17	100.00	1,700.00	95.00	1,615.00	325.00	5,525.00	175.00	2,975.00	200.00	3,400.00	155.00	2,635.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	299.00	897.00	475.00	1,425.00	325.00	975.00	275.00	825.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
20	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	52	150.00	7,800.00	67.00	3,484.00	120.00	6,240.00	75.00	3,900.00	100.00	5,200.00	108.00	5,616.00
21	Regulatory and Warning Sign (If & Where Directed)	LF	50	0.01	0.50	62.00	3,100.00	45.00	2,250.00	55.00	2,750.00	65.00	3,250.00	1.00	50.00
22	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	Unit	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	560.00	2,240.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
23	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	0.01	0.01	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1.00	1.00
24	Reset Water Valve (If & Where Directed)	Unit	5	0.01	0.05	392.00	1,960.00	175.00	875.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	1.00	5.00
25	Reset Gas Valve (If & Where Directed)	Unit	5	0.01	0.05	392.00	1,960.00	175.00	875.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	1.00	5.00
26	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	458	3.00	1,374.00	2.80	1,282.40	2.50	1,145.00	2.70	1,236.60	3.00	1,374.00	2.50	1,145.00
27	Traffic Markings Lines, 12"	LF	354	5.50	1,947.00	8.40	2,973.60	7.50	2,655.00	8.10	2,867.40	8.00	2,832.00	7.50	2,655.00
28	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	10	23.00	230.00	11.20	112.00	10.00	100.00	10.80	108.00	25.00	250.00	10.00	100.00
29	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	100	0.01	1.00	28.60	2,860.00	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 (If & Where Directed)	SY	100	0.01	1.00	2.80	280.00	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	4.00	400.00	0.01	1.00
31	Straw Mulching (If & Where Directed)	SY	100	0.01	1.00	2.80	280.00	5.00	500.00	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	0.01	1.00
RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL					\$ 163,710.00		\$ 226,117.80		\$ 287,837.32		\$ 205,368.93		\$ 209,320.00		\$ 294,720.00
					Bidder's Total		\$ 226,169.80								

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

American Rescue Plan Act Infrastructure Grant Through Cape May County

W-1	Mobilization (Water Main)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
W-2	Clearing Site	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	12,586.00	12,586.00	0.01	0.01	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,625.00	20,625.00
W-3	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	548	10.00	5,480.00	51.50	28,222.00	0.01	5.48	58.00	31,784.00	70.00	38,360.00	50.00	27,400.00
W-4	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	1643	10.00	16,430.00	10.75	17,662.25	0.01	16.43	16.00	26,288.00	15.00	24,645.00	9.00	14,787.00
W-5	Hot Mixed Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	Ton	50	10.00	500.00	168.00	8,400.00	125.00	6,250.00	108.00	5,400.00	200.00	10,000.00	150.00	7,500.00
W-6	Abandon-In-Place Existing Water Main	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,575.00	5,575.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
W-7	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Water Pipe, C-900	LF	585	80.00	46,800.00	124.00	72,540.00	125.00	73,125.00	132.00	77,220.00	110.00	64,350.00	85.00	49,725.00
W-8	Hydrant Assembly, 8"x6" MJ Tee, 6" Run-Out Pipe and 6" Valve	Unit	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,750.00	12,750.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
W-9	Reinstate 1" Water Service	Unit	8	2,600.00	20,800.00	1,666.00	13,328.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	10,400.00
W-10	1" Copper Water Service Line	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00	46.00	5,060.00	12.00	1,320.00	14.00	1,540.00	25.00	2,750.00	22.00	2,420.00
W-11	New Water Service Connection Valve & Box (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	1.00	1.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	300.00	300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
W-12	3/4" Crushed Stone Bedding	Ton	75	50.00	3,750.00	51.00	3,825.00	32.00	2,400.00	0.01	0.75	60.00	4,500.00	40.00	3,000.00
W-13	Bacteria and Pressure Testing	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT TOTAL					\$ 187,961.00		\$ 188,708.25		\$ 129,016.92		\$ 221,132.75		\$ 218,905.00		\$ 173,057.00

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS, GRAND TOTAL

\$ 351,671.00

\$ 414,826.05

\$ 416,854.24

\$ 426,501.68

\$ 428,225.00

\$ 467,777.00

Bidder's total

\$ 351,670.00

\$ 414,878.05

AWARD IS BASED UPON THE GRAND TOTAL



Dale Foster, PE, CME

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.

520 US Route 22 East, Suite 200

Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Error in Grand Total

Error in Total Amount for Item 4